

EU type examination certificate

STICHTING EFCI Register, appointed Notified Body FPR 2019/1009, registered under NANDO number 2832, registered with the Dutch Chamber of Commerce under number 72629665, statutory address Kruisplein 328, 3012CC, Rotterdam, Netherlands, herewith declares:

-- The following product has been assessed according to the FPR 2019/1009 using the relevant FPR guidelines and the applicable (harmonised) standards and meets all applicable essential safety requirements as documented in the FPR 2019/1009. Assessment was done in accordance with Annex 1 of this certificate. --

Product ZENFERT 24 N

Manufacturer Lovochemie, a.s.

Manufacturer address Terezínská, 41201, Lovosice, Czech Republic

Certification module B

Examination scope Full product | Assessment of the adequacy of technical design fertilisers

PFC 6. Plant biostimulant (Non-microbial plant biostimulant)

Contained materials: CMC's: CMC 1

PFC 6 Claim: Increased yield and NUE (for Nitrogen) in Broadacre

Specifications: Biostimulant

Certificate number & Issue EFCI Register - FPR 2019/1009 - B-ZENFERT 24 N-17/01/2025-17/01/2030-

date: DE.4461

Certificate expires on: 17/01/2030

On behalf of stichting EFCI Register: G.M.C. Tettelaar, Chairman mrs M.L. Lagemaat, secretary

Signature: Giel Tettelaar Marlot Lagewaat







17/01/2025

Annex 1

Subject/Scope/Applicable to/Legal act article number	Applied standard
General product requirements	FPR 2019/1009 Annex 1, 2, 3 related to the specific PFC and CMC's that apply to the product.
Evaluation report	ZENFERT 24 N Short order #bd47ebc Technical Report V4 (UID: 436d86dd-39b3-42a6-a180-9770971b4162)
Standards used are contained in	The relevant test and assessment documents contained in CETOOL.

Signature Certificate

Reference number: KJKWQ-CNJKG-MELQ5-6NLW8

Signer Signature **Timestamp**

Giel Tettelaar

Email: giel@emci-register.com

Sent: 17 Jan 2025 08:06:07 UTC 17 Jan 2025 08:08:27 UTC Viewed: Signed: 17 Jan 2025 08:08:34 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified

Giel Tettelaar

17 Jan 2025 08:08:27 UTC Location: Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Marlot Lagemaat

Email: marlot@global-network-group.eu

17 Jan 2025 08:06:07 UTC Viewed: 17 Jan 2025 12:58:25 UTC Signed: 17 Jan 2025 12:59:29 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 17 Jan 2025 12:58:25 UTC Marlot Lagemaat

IP address: 155.93.146.196

IP address: 62.250.123.107

Location: Johannesburg, South Africa

Document completed by all parties on:

17 Jan 2025 12:59:29 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 50,000+ companies worldwide.

